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November 5, 2012 
 
By Electronic Filing 
 
Ms. Marlene H. Dortch 
Secretary 
Federal Communications Commission 
445 12th Street, S.W. 
Washington, D.C.  20554 
 
Re:  Notification of Consummation and Name Change 
 FCC File Nos. SES-T/C-20120928-00864; SES-T/C-20120928-00865;  
 0005412861 & 0021-EX-TC-2012 
 
Dear Ms. Dortch: 
 

Astrium Services Government, Inc., formerly known as Vizada, Inc., by its attorney, hereby 

advises the Commission that as authorized in the above-referenced proceedings, the pro forma 

transfer of control of fixed and mobile earth station licenses, a wireless license, and an 

experimental license was consummated on October 31, 2012.  Concurrent with the 

consummation, the name of Vizada, Inc. was changed to Astrium Services Government, Inc. 

 

Please update the Commission’s records to reflect the consummation of the transfer of control 

and the name change for the associated licenses.  A list of the call signs for the licenses subject 

to the name change is attached. 

 

Please address any questions regarding this matter to the undersigned. 

 

Respectfully submitted, 

 
/s/ Karis A. Hastings 
 
Karis A. Hastings 
Counsel for Astrium Services Government, Inc., f/k/a Vizada, Inc.  
 
cc: Karl Kensinger 
 Jeff Tobias 
 Leann Nguyen 



 

List of Call Signs: 
 
1.  Fixed Earth Stations (FCC File No. SES-T/C-20120928-00864) 
 
E040390  
E890649 
E930320  
E980136  
E980137  
E990027  
E990032  
E990034  
E990422 

KA249  
KA304  
KA305  
KA31  
KA312  
KA313  
KB34  
WA28  
WB36 

 
2.  Mobile Earth Stations (FCC File No. SES-T/C-20120928-00865) 
 
E000280  
E000282  
E000283 

E000284  
E000285  
E050276 

 
3.  Wireless License (FCC File No. 0005412861) 
 
KB42877 
 
4.  Experimental License (FCC File No. 0021-EX-TC-2012) 
 
WC2XRT 


