

SatCom Law LLC 1317 F St. NW, Suite 400 Washington, D.C. 20004 T 202.599.0975 www.satcomlaw.com

November 5, 2012

By Electronic Filing

Ms. Marlene H. Dortch Secretary Federal Communications Commission 445 12th Street, S.W. Washington, D.C. 20554

Re: Notification of Consummation and Name Change FCC File Nos. SES-T/C-20120928-00864; SES-T/C-20120928-00865; 0005412861 & 0021-EX-TC-2012

Dear Ms. Dortch:

Astrium Services Government, Inc., formerly known as Vizada, Inc., by its attorney, hereby advises the Commission that as authorized in the above-referenced proceedings, the *pro forma* transfer of control of fixed and mobile earth station licenses, a wireless license, and an experimental license was consummated on October 31, 2012. Concurrent with the consummation, the name of Vizada, Inc. was changed to Astrium Services Government, Inc.

Please update the Commission's records to reflect the consummation of the transfer of control and the name change for the associated licenses. A list of the call signs for the licenses subject to the name change is attached.

Please address any questions regarding this matter to the undersigned.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Karis A. Hastings

Karis A. Hastings Counsel for Astrium Services Government, Inc., f/k/a Vizada, Inc.

cc: Karl Kensinger Jeff Tobias Leann Nguyen

List of Call Signs:

1. Fixed Earth Stations (FCC File No. SES-T/C-20120928-00864)

E040390	KA249
E890649	KA304
E930320	KA305
E980136	KA31
E980137	KA312
E990027	KA313
E990032	KB34
E990034	WA28
E990034	WA28
E990422	WB36

2. Mobile Earth Stations (FCC File No. SES-T/C-20120928-00865)

E000280	E000284
E000282	E000285
E000283	E050276

3. Wireless License (FCC File No. 0005412861)

KB42877

4. Experimental License (FCC File No. 0021-EX-TC-2012)

WC2XRT